

**TOWN OF NUTTER FORT
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
ROUTE 20 CORRIDOR CHUB RUN SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2024 AT 12:00 PM
Thrasher Project #020-10125**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502		Alex E. Paris Contracting Co., Inc. Atlasburg, PA WV #001172		Independent Enterprises, Inc. Oakdale, PA WV #09555		Anderson Excavating, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #033687		Snyder Environmental Services Kearneysville, WV WV #000270		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
BASE BID																						
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 430,200.00	\$ 430,200.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 412,800.00	\$ 412,800.00	
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 56,600.00	\$ 56,600.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 149,650.00	\$ 149,650.00	\$ 37,160.00	\$ 37,160.00	
3	1	LS	Preconstruction Video Recording	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 5,731.00	\$ 5,731.00	
4	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 88,300.00	\$ 88,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	
5	280	LF	12" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 33,040.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 236.36	\$ 66,180.80	\$ 93.00	\$ 26,040.00	
6	40	LF	12" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 126.25	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 260.88	\$ 10,435.20	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,280.00	
7	80	LF	12" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 277.82	\$ 22,225.60	\$ 129.00	\$ 10,320.00	
8	600	LF	8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 89.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 172.52	\$ 103,512.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 55,800.00	
9	100	LF	8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 166.04	\$ 16,604.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 10,700.00	
10	40	LF	8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 181.92	\$ 7,276.80	\$ 129.00	\$ 5,160.00	
11	8,000	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 66.00	\$ 528,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 512,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 744,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 83.84	\$ 670,720.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 688,000.00	
12	2,900	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 70.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 208,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 246,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 275,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 88.37	\$ 256,273.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 263,900.00	
13	50	LF	8" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 104.33	\$ 5,216.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	
14	270	LF	6" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 79.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 22,140.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 27,810.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 140.91	\$ 38,045.70	\$ 96.00	\$ 25,920.00	
15	4,300	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6')	\$ 62.00	\$ 266,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 253,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 335,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 223,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 365,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 279,500.00	\$ 46.89	\$ 201,627.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 378,400.00	
16	1,300	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9')	\$ 67.00	\$ 87,100.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 87,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 106,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 83.98	\$ 109,174.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 120,900.00	
17	110	LF	6" PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12')	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 11,990.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 98.67	\$ 10,853.70	\$ 102.00	\$ 11,220.00	
18	30	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut), w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Carrier Pipe	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 280.56	\$ 8,416.80	\$ 289.00	\$ 8,670.00	
19	285	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack), w/ 8" PVC SDR 35 Carrier Pipe	\$ 375.00	\$ 106,875.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 138,225.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 181,545.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 206,625.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 163,875.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 106,875.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 213,750.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 575,700.00	
20	40	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut), w/ 6" PVC SDR 35 Carrier Pipe	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 8,280.00	
21	75	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack), w/ 6" PVC SDR 35 Carrier Pipe	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 691.00	\$ 51,825.00	\$ 1,927.00	\$ 144,525.00	
22	30	LF	8" Steel Casing (Open Cut), w/ 4" PVC C900 Carrier Pipe	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 6,090.00	
23	2,200	LF	4" PVC SDR 35 Service Lateral Piping	\$ 40.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 167,200.00	
24	89	EA	Wye and 4" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 875.00	\$ 77,875.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 93,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 80,100.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 110,360.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 142,400.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 66,305.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 222,500.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 276,345.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 150,855.00	
25	2	EA	8" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 2,204.00	
26	15	EA	6" Gravity Line Cleanout	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 46,650.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 16,530.00	
27	97	EA	New 48" Diameter Concrete Manhole Base, Cone Top, Watertight Frame and Cover	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 378,300.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 349,685.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 551,445.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 455,900.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 514,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 679,000.00	\$ 6,992.00	\$ 678,224.00	\$ 9,286.00	\$ 900,742.00	
28	85	VF	48" Concrete Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 56,270.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 61,455.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 32,725.00	
29	4	EA	Drop Manhole Connection (2'-6')	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	
30	1	LS	Chub Run Lift Station	\$ 353,837.00	\$ 353,837.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 418,215.00	\$ 418,215.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 425,300.00	\$ 425,300.00	\$ 846,900.00	\$ 846,900.00	
31	1	AL	Upgrades for 3-phase Service Entrance at Chub Run Lift Station	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
32	580	LF	4" C900 DR-18 PVC Force Main Installed in Same Trench as Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 29,087.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 28,420.00	
33	750	LF	4" C900 DR-18 PVC Force Main	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 52,312.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 69,750.00	
34	375	LF	Horizontal Directional Drill 16" HDPE DIPS DR-7 Casing w/6" HDPE DIPS DR-13.5 Carrier Pipe	\$ 425.00	\$ 159,375.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 260,625.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 144,375.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 181,875.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 281,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 316,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	
35	2	EA	HDPE to M.J.T. Transition w/ Concrete Anchor	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,654.00	\$ 3,308.00	
36	2	EA	4" Inline Pressure Cleanout, Complete	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,425.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,156.00	\$ 8,312.00	
37	2	EA	1" Combination Air/Vac Release Valve, Complete	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00						